TO THE EQUAL ACCESS TO 

JUSTICE ACT; ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties through their 

undersigned counsel, subject to the approval of the Court, that Plaintiff be awarded 

attorney fees and expenses in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 44/100 ($7,177.44) under the Equal Access to 

Leland Dudek became the Acting Commissioner of Social Security on February 
16, 2025. Pursuant to Rule 25(d) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Leland Dudek 
should be substituted for Michelle King as the defendant in this suit.

[...]

obtained via email on March 7, 2025).  

ORDER 

Based upon the parties’ Stipulation for the Award and Payment of Equal Access 

to Justice Act Fees and Expenses (the “Stipulation”),  

IT IS ORDERED that fees and expenses in the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND 

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 44/100 ($7,177.44) as 

authorized by the Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d) and costs in 

the amount of ZERO dollars ($0.00) under 28 U.S.C. §1920, be awarded subject to the 

terms of the Stipulation. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:     March 10, 2025